
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR SEPTEMBER 2023 

Date Event 

Friday 1 September Meeting with NSC Executive and Land and Housing 
Corporation re Affordable Housing 

Meeting with Connected AU 

Meeting with local small business – re issues with 
Council property 

St Leonards, Lane Cove and North Sydney 2036 Plan 
Working Group Meeting 

NSC Executive and Transport for NSW - Berry Bay and 
Woodley Shed Site Visit 

Monday 4 September Meeting with Council Historian and relatives of 
Architect of North Sydney Council Chambers 

Councillor Briefings 

Tuesday 5 September Sustainable Transport Reference Group 

Environmental Reference Group 

Thursday 7 September Meeting with NSC General Manager and Minister for 
Roads 

Harrison Precinct Meeting 

Friday 8 September Citizenship Ceremony 

Meeting with Cr Beregi and Chair of Redlands School 

Meeting with local resident re VPAs as part of local 
planning initiative 

Meeting with NSC Director Planning & Environment 
and Deputy Chief of Staff Minister for Planning  

Meeting with Chairman Sea Heritage Foundation 

Meeting with NSC Manager Compliance and local 
resident re Compliance issues 

 

Monday 11 September Council Meeting 

Tuesday 12 September Waverton Peninsula Working Group 

Friday 15 September  Sub Base Playpus Renewed Torpedo Factory Unveiling 

Tour of Poetica with NSC General Manager  

Citizenship Ceremony – Australian Citizenship Day, Ted 
Mack Civic Park 

Tuesday 19 September North Sydney Sunrise Rotary Club 

Wednesday 20 September Cammeraygal High School Year 12 Graduation 



 
 

Thursday 21 September NSC Executive and Meeting at Sydney University with 
Industrial Transformation Research Hub Research 
Team 

Friday 22 September Meeting with Land & Housing Corporation re 
Affordable Housing 

Citizenship Ceremony 10am and 2pm, Hutley Hall, 
Council Chambers 

Saturday 23 September Norths Basketball Presentation Day, North Sydney 
Indoor Sports Centre 

Monday 25 September Council Meeting 

Tuesday 26 September Cremorne Streetscape Committee 

Wednesday 27 September Shore School Community Insights Interview 

Thursday 28 September PCYC North Sydney Community Meeting re PCYC 
Closure Cammeray 

Friday 29 September Meeting with PCYC Director re PCYC Closure 
Cammeray 

Meeting with North Sydney Chamber of Commerce 

 

 


